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2! fEgena ¥ wiE@i#r drarfar
|/ AT Aife ¥ saer @ xafag
#1 3 Tq AT FT I4A FY 5 Tegy
fanior & wY gawr sqawr fear wny foad 2w #r AWaw i wi@ o=

AR &Y @ ?

KUMARI ABHA MAITI: It is a good suggestion.

< ot TR TS EWrQ ;T AR

1T ady fF AR FAtwr s faww gu1 g 9aFT1 faar wa geT =rfe

Fg AL gAr T——3T M HAY ST 7

BT JEA AR Iq96T Afas T wfus
s g fwar s P

KUMARI ABHA MAITI: We will do it.

Report of the Verghesc Panel

*22, PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR:
SHRI RAM PRASAD
DESHMUKH:

Wil] the Minster of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to

state:

(a) whether the Verghese Pane:
on the question of autonomy of AIR and TV have submitted their Report to Government,;

(b) if so, when and in what manner; and whether Government have accepted the recommendations of the

said Panel;

(c) when would Government make available to Parliament and public the said Report; and

(d) if the said Panel’'s Report has not yet been submitted, whether any extension of time for doing so was given to the said Panel, and if so,
.when is the Report now expected?

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION
AND BROADCASTING (SHRI L. K.
ADVANI): (a) No, Sir.
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(b) Does not arise.

(¢) The Report of the ' Working Group on Autonomy for Akashvani and Doordarshan would be made available to Parliament, after the same has been submiited to Governmeat,

(d) The Working Group was given extension of time for gubmission of its Report. The Group is now expected to submit its Report by the first week of March, 1978,

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: Mr.
Speaker, Sir, this Working Group was set up by the Government on 13th August, 1977 and it was headed by Shri B. G. Verghese, an eminent Journalist and a distiguished writer.
It has also included eminant people like Dr. Malcolm Adiseshiah, Shri Chanchal Sarkar, Shri P. L.
Deshpande, Shri Uma Shankar
Joshi and others. This Group which was expected to give ifs report by the end of this month has done the job in recorq time, The Prime Minister while inaugurating in July, 1977 the Golden Jubilee celebrations of Bombay Station of All India Radio. had said in so many words that the Janata Government’s direction is claar. He said that the direction would be towards more freedom and more creativity. In May 1977, the hon. Minister of Information himself had said at Madras that the Radio should be free from partisan propaganda. I woul4 like to know whether the Government have already started on these two important and very welcome directives,

SHRI L. K. ADVANIL: The hon.
Member is very correct. Even before restructuring of the Akashvani and Door Darshan takes place it has been the Government’s policy that the media should conduct itself in a manner as not to be dubbed a propaganda instrument of the ruling party and at-
temnts have been made all these months to present current affairs and news in an objective and balanced manner and directives in this regard are there. There may be lapses here and there, but all that I can say is that in a vast organisation of this type the lapses may be there and wherever they have been pointed out, they have been corrected.

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: 1
said in the earlier supplementary that the report has been given in record time and yet without any undue and indecent haste. Now point is this.
The Minister will kindly see the terms of reference of the Working Group. It Las been stated under (d) like this.

“(d) To formulate plan of action for expeditious implementation of the proposal, if the recommendations of the Working Group are accepted by ‘Government.”

I wou'd like to know whether the Miniser will make the report available not only to Parliament but also to public at large, as early as possible, to €licit public opinion ang critical comments from experts of the whole country and then assure this Hous2 accordingly at that stage because the question of autonomy of Radio and Television and even Films Division is important and since there is a3 national commitment and national consensus on this subject and, will the Government be in a position now to give us a firm assurance that as soon as it gets the report he will go into the matter expeditiously in regard to the implementation of its recommendations and also absorb the existing staff without prejudice tp the main content and principles of autonomy?

SHRI L. K. ADVANI: The {erms and reference of the Working Group cover the field of Akashvani and Doordarshan. They do not relate to the Films Division issue. The Film Division is being looked at separately.
There is no formal Group as vet. But 1 woulj very much like to state that after the report is submitted to us, it will first be presented to Parliament so that there is a national debate on the renort and there is sometime in between the publication of the report and the decision of the Government so
-
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that the Government is able to get the reactions of the Members of this House or of the people at large as to what skould be done in this regard, because it is a very important matter, I would like, through you, Sir to place before this House that we would like to be expeditious in this matter. But if we are to submit the report both in English and Hindi versioas simul-
tareously, it may delay the presentation of the report to the House. If the House permits and if you permit, 1 would be willing to place th2 English report first and Hindi version later on.

MR. SPEAKER: Please don't do that again, (Interruptions)

SHRI DINEN BHATTACHARYA:
Why not in other languges?

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: On a point of guidance.

MR. SPEAKBR: Because bcth languages are important, you shoulq submit both.

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: There are many reports of the Government of India and other public corporations where the English version of the report comes first and the Hindi version comes later. So, let the English version come first; why allow delay to take place only on this ground?

MR. SPEAKER: As far as possible, botk versions should come together....
(Interruptions)

PROF. P. G. MAVALANKAR: I am a'} for Hindi. But why Jelay the presentation of the Report in English?

SHRI L. K. ADVANI: I have made the position clear. I am entirely in your hands. I expect the report to be submitteg to the '‘Government in the first week of March and as early as possible thereafter I shall place it before the House.

Y gt T ARt @ e WEEd,
faad et & oY ey =fRw )
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st Ay fag atg= @ T AW
HdY St #7 ag Arew & fF foad #
W A § [E g wfawtar #
faumita g waTawms 7 wfqafaa
® AFTATEE? F@r TET FA
¥ feunim sfgwrfar 1 ag 5w a8 & fF ou oefrE &1 faas urfegeq, Fa1 "7 T ¥ F15 grEy T &, @ar faar smw ? o@mr g=em Hdr ST ag waew w3a G afer w9
*r o o § agw o9 gl
1 s faar so ?

st S Fewr wEAY : SAr fF
=T ATEEET AT 7 Fgr, § T awmwa
f afer £33 ot & 90 78 far,
1% feam frar 21 o ® oz
ST FTAT AT HIT ATH F WTOW A
g gd R T} gawr I A
& FEI T GFAT § | F gHAGT §
& g% I sgrd I =few

MY FF 9T wiAafggard g
gar § 9 gy =rfgd WiT ST
T AT 9Tfew | gAET afEw e
FFEW FFE @Y AGE )

st adto Wlo WWET : FT EH
W faE & o ¥ g & = AEg AE ST wa ! W9 guEd
Ffaedz fFar gom g @Y = fae &
IR AT gaAre Fmt fRar S ?

PHALGUNA 3, 1899 (SAKA)

Oral Answers 10

ferar o wwaT &1 TE@ gEH qEEE
I FT 5T & 6 59«10 & fearw

Tg

t gifkee faqrdt : 59 a% gwua oA WedT FT AT FEIERT guT g HEA ST AWM sgr & fe wrwr WY FHT FHT wFT FTH &A@ E )
Ty wwr v @ fF ogawr gEmEnr oI W T EFaT g | gafaq & A
argar g f& AT ST ¥ ®-ar F=2W Jorar g fF sEwr & oY gEeEr
Fg?

MR. SPEAKER: It does not arise from that question.

SHRI D. N. TIWARY: He stated in his reply ......

MR. SPEAKER: You cannot put a Supplementary on the reply. You konw the main question is......

SHR] L. K. ADVANI: He cannot put his words into my mouth. I did not say: “Sometimes FEIART gI wTAT
21 ag wgr T & ASAT B
ST @ st qQEr fEEr W gaare ®

g1 1T 21 w=8 ¥ o= ¥ ufsTifaw
dftgw grY &1 IH TFICHT Ao T gY & 1w o W gEIEW AgY

goT B

*ft WAt W amE : wrEreraTel
HIX T I | &1 9@ F A< CF
g9 § 97 InT g Srfa FT IEHT
IHTT FIF  ATET W7 TFaT g | JfFA
T g9 Iq FT Fgi W qgEr A€
faw w@r & 1+ gx fedr =afsa @1
Y S difyT  gar § @ Sa9% §14
srfa &1 fageon <@ar & d% i, faareYy « & g7 wrfaat & fawre T@Y
g frra vy faaws adi § 1 afew STaqiq #1 A » fog zwaw @
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T FT AT T & KT ATAGTT 7 ATHA
1 AT fao, =1 Ew fag
qT FIE T9X FA &7 fa=re @
g 3@ fFew & WY v Fergd foady
AT Fr AHTY ¥ T fAer
ax ?

MR. SPEAKER: It has nothing to do with this. -

Production in Ordnance Factories

*24. SHRI SUKHDEV PRASAD
VERMA: Will the Minister of DE-FENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that production in Ordnanee factories during the year 1977 have gone up substantially in comparison to the year of 1976:

(b) if so, how does the increased cost and value of production of 1977 compare with that of 1976;

(c) whether the Ordnance organi-
cation is contemplating to give up certain areas of activities to private sector; and

(d) if so, what are the items and the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE (PROF.
SHER SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The gross value of production in 1976-77 was Rs. 475.30 crores as
against Rs. 381.23 crores in the previous year. There was substantial increase in physical production in respect of numerous items. The kreak up of increased costs in each case is rot readily available.

(c) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise.

it gudx warg Fwt T oww
e A AW W A FT AT N1 FT
e wrem faaor @yt v 0 R
Toet wirmm § sodY 23§ & woed sRda Swe # & 1§ AT Jrgat
g 5w A o qew QAT awt &7
AT AT T JITo% FA #T JeaT
4 ?

& ag ot orAT =g § f& v
37 g€ & zaFT IO AT ? WA
T @ wd @ A fadewar gar ¥
foaar awg & ag afq 7ewa gr a=
g ? =ar oo wmfaw & wf g,
FH FH AN Y Agaaarg? o
FONT F IO WA zaer afg
gt &7

sto =i fag ot &Y S
T ey § W< foaw fom e 7 @
g Su% #qT fewie ag g™ <@dr
2 | I8F wEr aur faadr Safady
T § wAET H, I9F qarfaw I w1 frorg fFar s @ 1 @ g AT
FIAAT @AY & EHTR 919 AT AT § AT
FfaeYy w1 fegas T T a7 dRrATT
FT AT & ¥ fee &Y & G &Y
AT a9t FT 7T w1 qg AW Fgr fr oy = em wafa g @ fwr fefawar Stesam wT agr § aga &
Aaers &1 1 fSar wgEeww w5y
ETT TH AT qATS TE ATHT #Y I &
IEFT I@T gQ fITAT W aqT wT Ay
q gHA T FH AT

MR. SPEAKER: You have not answered his question. He has asked the cost as well as the value, because in order to find out whether there was a real increase, one must know whatl is the cost incurred by you that is his question. Another thing he has asked is, whether the increase is due to the workers’ effort or due to further capitalisation. These are the two ques tions asked by him. You have no answered those questions.

